

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG/AS/2023-24/17

Date: 04/08/2023

NOTIFICATION

Induction Meeting for the First Semester Students

of the Five-Year Integrated Masters (FYUGP+1 Year Masters) Programme

ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, this is hereby notified for all concerned that the Induction Meeting for the First Semester Students of the Five-Year Integrated Masters (FYUGP+1 Year Masters) Programme for the Academic Session 2023-2024 is scheduled on 09.08.2023 at 11:00 a.m. at Room No.01 (Department of Assamese) as per the following schedule-

0	11:00 to 11:10 a.m.	: Introduction of the Teachers, Officers and Students
0	11:10 to 11:25 a.m. 11:25 to 12: 00 p.m.	 Welcome Address by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Introducing the FYUGP+1 Year Masters Programme of MUC in light of the NEP 2023 by Registrar
0	12:00 to 12:15 p.m.	: Presentation on Course Structure and Syllabi of Assamese Honours by the Department of Assamese
0	12:15 to 12:30 p.m.	: Presentation on Course Structure and Syllabi of History Honours by the Department of History
0	12:30 to 12:45 p.m.	: Presentation on Course Structure and Syllabi of Performing Arts Honours by the Department of Performing Arts
0	12:45 to 12:55 p.m.	: Presentation on Course Structure and Syllabi of VAC, AEC, MDEC and SEC by Coordinator, IQAC
0	12:55 to 01:10 p.m.	: Presentation on University facilities and Responsibilities of the Students by Assistant Registrar
0	01:10 to 01:20 p.m.	: Appraisal on Library Facilities and Rules
0	01:20 to 01:25 p.m.	: Vote of Thanks

In context of the above, I would like to request for active participation of all First Semester Students of the Five-Year Integrated Masters (FYUGP+1 Year Masters) Programme, Esteemed Faculty Members and Officers of the University in the Induction Programme without fail. Issued with due approval.



(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.
- 2. The Heads of the Departments, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary action. They are also requested to inform the students accordingly.
- 3. All Officers, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary action.
- 4. Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary action. She is requested to jointly organize the Programme along with the Officer for Student Affairs, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.
- 5. Officer for Student Affairs, Majuli University of Culture for information and necessary action. She is requested to jointly organize the Programme along with the Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.
- 6. Website i/c for uploading in the University website.
- 7. Office File.



(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture